
Consolidated Budget
2025-2026

Description
 2024-2025  

Budget 
 2024-2025 

Actual 
 2025-2026 

Budget 
Beginning cash balance        12,353.20 12,353.20      9,089.50        

Revenue
Dues - Current members 3,750.00        3,628.08        4,200.00        
Prepaid dues rec'd in 23-24 for 24-25 (30.00)            
New Member Dues/fees-Nov 420.00           561.81           240.00           
New Member Dues/fees-Mar 120.00           150.00           120.00           
Misc Income (credit card rewards) 50.00             
60th Anniversary Donations 2,005.00        
Total Revenue 4,260.00        6,344.89        4,610.00        

Expense

Exhibits 100.00           -                 250.00           
Gallery 80.00             154.70           100.00           
Crossroads Gallery 285.00           432.84           904.00           
Programs 1,350.00        1,542.82 1,200.00
Outreach 1,200.00        1,217.37        650.00           
Archivist 150.00           -                 150.00           
Hospitality 440.00           366.48           865.00           
Membership 200.00           84.78             200.00           
Newsletter -                 -                 -                 
Officer 175.00           124.96           825.00           
Publicity 50.00             0.00 50.00
Social Media 497.00           382.68           591.00           
60th Anniversary 3,086.52        5,301.96        -                 

Total Expense 7,613.52        9,608.59        5,785.00        

Net Budget (3,353.52)       (3,263.70)       (1,175.00)       

Ending cash balance 8,999.68        9,089.50        7,914.50        

Note:  $2,000 held in reserve for emergencies

Budget Notes:
 - Trinity UMC donation was moved to the Officer budget (was in the Outreach budget last year)


